
Master Grade Total Open Closed
1 Martin Hunt Rongotea 100.05 100.09 99.09 299.23 1
2 Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 100.07 99.06 100.09 299.22 2
3 Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 100.06 98.08 100.06 298.20 3
4 David Fake Oaonui 100.04 99.06 99.06 298.16
5 Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 99.08 99.07 99.07 297.22
6 Janet Hunt Rongotea 99.06 98.07 99.09 296.22
7 Pratik Taylor South Wellingon 99.09 98.04 99.03 296.16
8 Tony Bayler Marton 99.04 99.06 98.06 296.16
9 Kerry Williams Colyton 98.03 99.05 99.05 296.13

10 Gary Cuff Marton 96.04 99.04 99.05 294.13
11 Chris Harrison Ruahine 98.05 100.05 96.03 294.13 1
12 Kirsten Birrell Hastings 97.04 96.03 98.01 291.08
13 Jeanette Kinsey Bulls 95.03 97.05 98.07 290.15
14 Brittany Turner Pauatahanui 99.06 95.01 96.06 290.13

A Grade Total Open Closed
1 Wayne Garlick Wainuiomata 98.03 99.03 99.03 296.09 1
2 Ruth McNair Dannevirke 96.03 98.05 100.04 294.12 2 1
3 Ann Harris Te Puke 97.03 98.06 98.03 293.12 3
4 Caley McNair Dannevirke 97.04 99.04 97.03 293.11
5 Jacob Fulton Levin 96.02 99.03 98.04 293.09
6 Paul Crimp Martinborough 98.05 98.05 96.03 292.13
7 Fiona Mills Marton 97.06 96.04 99.02 292.12
8 Peter Neilson Pauatahanui 95.02 98.05 99.04 292.11
9 Jim Dann Marton 97.03 99.03 96.02 292.08

10 Shane Kingston Wallingford 94.01 98.05 98.05 290.11
11 Dave Edmonds Bulls 97.08 97.02 96.01 290.11
12 Kevin Turner Pauatahanui 97.03 96.02 97.05 290.10
13 Tony Knight Poroutawhao 96.02 96.04 96.03 288.09
14 Neil Harris Te Puke 95.05 97.05 95.03 287.13
15 Taresa Morris Ruahine 95.02 96.05 95.04 286.11

B Grade Total Open Closed
1 Max Kinsey Bulls 98.03 100.05 98.04 296.12 1
2 Peter Lissington Marton 99.07 96.04 98.02 293.13 2
3 Kim Sharpe Rongotea 97.04 99.04 97.03 293.11 3
4 Luke Sigverston Ruahine 95.02 99.03 98.04 292.09 1
5 Christian Hayes Bulls 93.01 98.04 99.04 290.09
6 Gabi Hemsley Ngaio 98.03 95.03 97.03 290.09
7 Kim Bishell Dannevirke 97.04 95.03 97.05 289.12
8 Alex Stephens Colyton 96.04 98.07 94.03 288.14
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9 Joshua Hayes Bulls 97.05 95.00 96.04 288.09
10 Michael Holloway Hasings 96.03 93.01 95.03 284.07
11 Fred deBurgh Marton 90.00 94.01 95.01 279.02
12 John Coughlin Pauatahanui 94.02 96.05 86.01 276.08
13 Harry Emms Martinborough 90.00 93.00 93.02 276.02
14 Russell Wood 89.01 91.02 93.04 273.07

C Grade Total Open Closed
1 Gracie Williams Colyton 99.04 99.05 97.03 295.12 1
2 Sian Dunlop Martinborough 97.05 97.04 97.04 291.13 2
3 Scott Hemsley Ngaio 93.00 98.05 95.02 286.07 3
4 Bryn Blacklaws Dannevirke 93.01 97.04 95.05 285.10 1
5 Alex Sharpe Rongotea 95.02 94.02 94.02 283.06
6 Elizabeth Taylor Poroutawhao 93.00 96.02 92.03 281.05
7 Patrick Fulton Levin 92.02 90.00 95.02 277.04
8 Bronwyn Shields Wgtn Central 93.03 85.00 92.04 270.07

D Grade Total Open Closed
1 Harry Lange Ruahine 95.04 97.03 98.04 290.11 1 1
2 Regan Powell Pauatahanui 94.01 94.03 94.02 282.06 2
3 Toby Gyde Dannevirke 89.00 95.01 92.02 276.03
4 Ollie Bowie Dannevirke 93.01 89.02 87.00 269.03
5 Stephen Lange Norsewood 90.02 87.02 88.01 265.05

RESTED Total
1 Teddy Lange Norsewood 98.05 99.05 197.10
2 Ethan Augustine Dannevirke 91.01 90.01 181.02
3 Dylan Hansen Dannevirke 90.01 90.01 180.02
4 Ruben Charmley Dannevirke 90.01 90.01 180.02
5 Skye Taylor Poroutawhao 85.00 91.01 176.01
6 Azalea Byford Dannevirke 88.00 86.01 174.01
7 Harry Spicer-Kendrick Dannevirke 89.00 85.00 174.00
8 Deneal Lourie Dannevirke 87.01 86.01 173.02
9 Charlie McNair Dannevirke 86.00 87.01 173.01

10 Nate Gore Dannevirke 89.01 83.01 172.02
11 Taine Sigvertsen Ruahine 89.02 81.01 170.03
12 Georgia Blacklaws Dannevirke 82.00 88.01 170.01
13 Charlotte Fleming Dannevirke 84.00 86.00 170.00
14 Connar Baldwin-Holly RSA 81.00 86.01 167.01
15 Trey Castles Dannevirke 83.02 83.00 166.02
16 Luca Powell Pauatahanui 89.02 77.00 166.02
17 Nicole Leeming Dannevirke 89.02 75.00 164.02
18 Leo Haycock Dannevirke 85.01 76.00 161.01
19 Ella Blacklaws Dannevirke 76.01 75.01 151.02
20 Riley Harold Dannevirke 77.00 74.01 151.01



TEAMS
Marton 1
Tony Bayler 296.16
Gary Cuff 294.13
Jim Dann 292.08 882.37 1st

Colyton
Alex Stephens 288.14
Kerry Williams 296.13
Gracie Williams 295.12 879.39

Dannevirke
Ruth McNair 294.12
Kim Bishell 289.12
Caley McNair 293.11 876.35

Ruahine
Chris Harrison 294.13
Luke Sigvertsen 292.09
Taresa Morris 286.11 872.33

Bulls
Dave Edmonds 290.11
Josh Hayes 288.09
Christian Hayes 290.09 868.29

Marton 2
Fiona Mills 292.12
Peter Lissington 293.13
Fred deBurgh 279.02 864.27

Martinborough
Paul Crimp 292.13
Sian Dunlop 291.13
Harry Emms 276.02 859.28

Pauatahanui
Brittany Turner 290.13
Peter Neilson 292.11
John Coughlin 276.08 858.32

Pauatahanui
Brittany Turner 290.13
Kevin Turner 290.10
John Coughlin 276.08 856.31



SHB Open
Name Club Score

1 Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 199.17 1st
2 Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 199.12
3 Max Kinsey Bulls 199.10
4 Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 198.15
5 Wayne Garlick Wainuiomata 198.09
6 Chris Harrison Ruahine 197.10
7 Kerry Williams Colyton 196.10
8 David Fake Oaonui 196.08
9 Gracie Williams Colyton 194.07

10 Tony Bayler Marton 193.08
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